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Electrical Permit Fee Schedule 

EFFECTIVE 3/23/2021 
ALL MULTIPLE METER APPLICATIONS NEED ELECTRICAL INSPECTORS REVIEW FOR APPROVAL 

(1) Fees collected for electrical permits are not refundable after 30 days. 
(2) Fees for electrical work done will be doubled. 
(3) 90-Day Extension - $25 per extension request (two are permitted). 
(4) Renewal fees include a $25 fee per year expired - not to exceed permit fee. 
(5) Structures detached from main dwelling will require a separate fee. 

RESIDENTIAL WORK ORDER CODES FOR ELECTRICAL PERMITS MINIMUM FEE 
$50 

CODE DESCRIPTION  
SVCU Service 400 amps or less, overhead, underground, change of more than 7 meters. 

(Temps included) 
$100 

SVCO Service over 400 amps, overhead and underground. (Temps included) $150 
TEMU Temporary construction service under 400 amps $75 

TEMO Temporary construction service over 400 amps $100 
ELAA 7 devices or less, residential garages with less than 7 devices, 7 outlets, switches, 

change of meter service, Jacuzzi, electric fences/entry gate, air conditioner, 
furnace, water heaters, etc. 

$100 

ELEA Residential fire reconnects, above ground pool and outdoor lighting greater than 
7 devices and residential a/c units. 

$100 

ELEA Solar Photovoltaic systems Fee Waived 
ELEB Residential in ground swimming pools, residential hot tubs, addition, 

renovation, basement wiring and garages with more than 7 devices not 
exceeding 500 sq. ft. per occupancy. (Service not included) 

$100 

ELEC Additions, renovations, basement wiring, and garages with more than7 devices 
501 sq. ft. to 1000 sq. ft. per occupancy, (Service not included), and commercial 
a/c units. 

$150 

ELED Additions, renovations, basement wiring, and garages with more than 7 devices 
1001 sq. ft. to 1600 sq. ft. per occupancy. (Service not included) 

$200 

ELEE Additions, renovations, basement wiring, and garages with more than 7 devices 
1601 sq. ft. to 2500 sq. ft. (Service not included) 

$250 

ELEF Additions, renovations, basement wiring, and garages with more than 7 devices 
2501 sq. ft. to 3500 sq. ft. (Service not included) 

$300 

ELEG Additions, renovations, basement wiring, and garages with more than 7 devices 
3501 sq. ft. to 5000 sq. ft. (Service not included) 

$350 

ELEH Additions, renovations, basement wiring, and garages with more than 7 devices 
5001 sq. ft. to 10,000 sq. ft. (Service not included) 

$500 

ELEI Additions, renovations, basement wiring, and garages with more than 7 devices 
10,001 sq. ft. to 15,000 sq. ft. (Service not included) 

$750 

ELEJ 
 

Additions, renovations, basement wiring, and garages with more than 7 devices 
15,001 sq. ft. to and up. (Service not included) 

$1,000 
 

ELER Re-inspection Fee $50 
ELGN Generators $100 
IASS Innovative and Alternative Septic System Fee Waived 

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON 
 
 
 
 

J A Y  S C H N E I D E R M A N  
T O W N  S U P E R V I S O R  
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RESIDENTIAL WORK ORDER CODES FOR ELECTRICAL PERMITS MINIMUM FEE 
$50 

CODE DESCRIPTION  
EBTR Battery Storage 1-80 Kwh -      $50 

81-600 Kwh - $100 
601+ Kwh -     $200 

SERVICE NOT INCLUDED OVER 400 AMPS FOR NEW DWELLING 
NEWB New residential building 500 sq. ft. and under. $100 
NEWC New home or residential building 501 sq. ft. to 1000 sq. ft., Agricultural 

Greenhouse/Building 
$150 

NEWD New home or residential building 1001 sq. ft. to 1600 sq. ft. $200 
NEWE New home or residential building 1601 sq.ft. to 2500 sq. ft. $250 
NEWF New home or residential building 2501 sq. ft. to 3500 sq. ft. $300 
NEWG New home or residential building 3501 sq. ft. to 5000 sq. ft. $350 
NEWH New home or residential building 5001 sq. ft. to 10,000 sq. ft. $500 
NEWI New home or residential building 10.001 sq. ft. to 15,000 sq. ft. $750 
NEWJ New home or residential building 15,001 sq. ft. and up $1,000 
CORB Correct certificate, commercial or residential. $50 
   

COMMERCIAL WORK ORDER CODES FOR ELECTRICAL PERMITS 
MINIMUM FEE 
$50 

CODE DESCRIPTION  
COMB Commercial addition/renovation not exceeding 500 sq. ft. (Service fee not included) $150 
COMC Defects removed, commercial addition/renovation 501 sq. ft. to 1000 sq. ft. $200 
COMD Commercial addition/renovation 1001 sq. ft. to 1600 sq. ft. Cell Site Towers (Service 

Fee not included). 
$250 

COME Commercial addition/renovation 1601 sq. ft. to 2500 sq. ft. (Service fee not included). $300 
COMF Commercial addition/renovation 2501 sq. ft. to 3500 sq. ft. (Service fee not included). $350 
COMG Commercial addition/renovation 3501 sq. ft. to 5000 sq. ft. (Service fee not included). $500 
COMH Commercial addition/renovation 5001 sq. ft. to 7500 sq. ft. (Service fee not included). $1,000 
COMI Commercial addition/renovation 7501 sq. ft. to 12,500 sq. ft. (Service fee not included). $1,500 
COMJ Commercial addition/renovation 12,501 sq. ft. and up (Service fee not included). $2,000 
MARA Marina $250 
MARD Docks, slips and bulkheads. $250 
BLDB New commercial building not exceeding 500 sq. ft. (Service not included) $150 
BLDC New commercial building 501 sq. ft. to 1000 sq. ft. (Service not included) $200 
BLDD New commercial building 1001 sq. ft. to 1600 sq. ft. (Service not included) $250 
BLDE New commercial building 1601 sq. ft. to 2500 sq. ft. (Service not included) $300 
BLDF New commercial building 2501 sq. ft. to 3500 sq. ft. (Service not included) $350 
BLDG New commercial building 3501 sq. ft. to 5000 sq. ft. (Service not included) $500 

BLDH New commercial building 5001 sq. ft. to 10,000 sq. ft. (Service not included) $1,000 
BLDI New commercial building 10,001 sq. ft. to 15,000 sq. ft. (Service not included) $1,500 
BLDJ New commercial building 15,001 sq. ft. and up. (Service not included) $2,000 
COMP Commercial swimming pool, spa and hot tub. (Service not included) $200 
CSGN Commercial Signs (Service not included) $75 
CREC Commercial fire reconnect. $100 
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COMMERCIAL WORK ORDER CODES FOR ELECTRICAL PERMITS 
MINIMUM FEE 
$50 

CODE DESCRIPTION  
CSER Commercial service 400 amps or less, overhead, underground, change of or more than 7 

meters. 
$100 

CVCO Commercial service over 400 amps, overhead and underground. $150 
CTEM Commercial temporary construction service 400 amps or less. $100 
CTEO Commercial temporary construction service over 400 amps. $125 
CLAA Commercial 7 devices or less. $150 
CBTR Battery Storage 1-80 Kwh -   $50 

81-600 Kwh $100 
601+ Kwh -  $200 

 


